

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division Office of negros oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. ^{SSD} , s. 2022 15 NOV 2022

COMPOSITION OF THE DIVISION RECOGNITION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (D-REC) AND D-REC SECRETARIAT

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief, CID and SGOD Education Program Supervisors/Division Coordinators Public Schools District Supervisors/ District In-Charge Elementary & Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
 - 1. Pursuant to DepEd Order No. 001, s. 2020 titled "Guidelines For NEAP Recognition of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders", states that "The quality of professional development programs and courses shall be assured through a Recognition System that requires alignment to professional standards for teachers and school leaders...", moreover, it is also a mechanism to "ensure that all programs and courses, whether internally or externally provided are aligned, integrated and consistent to the wider NEAP Professional Development Network."
 - This office hereby announces the Division Recognition Evaluation Committee (DREC) Members and Secretariat of the Schools Division of Negros Oriental to compose the following officials/personnel effective October 2022, viz:

DIVISION- RECOGNITION EVALUATION COMMITTEE (D-REC) MEMBERS

Adviser:	Mr. Senen Priscillo P. Paulin, CESO V
Chair:	Dr. Joelyza M. Arcilla, ASDS
Co-Chair:	Dr. Marcelo K. Palispis, ASDS
	Dr. Nilita L. Ragay, ASDS/ CID Chief
Vice-Chair:	Dr. Rachel B. Picardal, SGOD Chief
Focal Person:	Ms. Iryll Mae S. Macahig, SEPS- HRDS
Members:	Dr. Carmelita A. Alcala, EPS
	Dr. Renante A. Juanillo, EPS
	Dr. Antonio B. Baguio, Jr EPS
	Dr. Elisa L. Baguio- EPS
	Ms. Katherine Y. Sedillo- EPS
	Ms. Rosela R. Abiera- EPS
	Dr. Dan P. Alar- EPS



Dr. Anna Lee A. Amores-EPS Mr. Arnold R. Jungco- EPS Dr. Donre B. Mira- EPS

Secretariat:

Dr. Geraldine B. Olmillo Mr. Dennis Charl F. Andalajao, SEPS- M&E Mrs. Remylin V. Gao-gao- ITO Ms. Sheena Lee B. Torres Ms. Marielle V. Timonan Mr. Ninonito D. Divino Mr. Roy M. Cadinas

- 3. The Responsibilities of the Division **Division Recognition Evaluation Committee** (D-REC) Members are as follows:
 - participate in the paper evaluation of submitted applications for Recognition of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders;
 - facilitate trainings or activities relative to the submission and evaluation of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders; and
 - submit to D-REC Secretariat the results of the evaluation.
- 4. The **Division Recognition Evaluation Committee (D-REC) Secretariat** shall provide technical and administrative support to the PDC in the performance of its functions. Specifically, they will:
 - prepare memorandum and other related documents;
 - prepare notice of meeting and minutes of the meeting and disseminate the same as needed;
 - assist the D-REC members and program owners on the submission, evaluation and recognition of Professional Development Programs and Courses for Teachers and School Leaders;
 - address queries related to the work of DREC; and
 - keep and manage the submitted Professional and Development program and courses for teachers and school leaders.
- 5. This serves as a Designation Order.
- 6. For the information, guidance, and compliance of all concerned.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/SGOD/RBP/imsm Oct. 10, 2022